while optimizing the return.

 39

ECU WORLDWIDE (MAURITIUS) LTD

Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020

5. Financial risk management (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Currency risk

The currency profile of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities is summarized as follows:

 Financial

Assets
Financial
liabilities

Financial
Assets

Financial
liabilities

 2020 2020 2019 2019
 Rs Rs Rs Rs

Mauritian Rupee 2,689,128 974,433 2,195,724 (56,695)
USD 477,586 1,022,772 2,531,988 3,076,248
 ---------------- -------------- ---------------- --------------
 3,166,714 1,997,205 4,727,712 3,019,553
 ========= ======== ========= ========

Sensitivity analysis

At 31 December 2020, if exchange rate has strengthened by 5% against the following currencies the
result would be as shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest
rates, remain constant

Increase/(decrease)

in foreign
exchange rates

Increase/(decrease)
in profit after tax

Increase/(decrease)

in foreign
exchange rates

Increase/(decrease)
In profit after tax

 2020 2020 2019 2019
 Rs Rs Rs Rs

USD +5% 10,381 +5% 23,131
 -5% (10,381) -5% (23,131)

Price risk

The Company is not exposed to equity price risk.

Interest rate risk

The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk.

 40

ECU WORLDWIDE (MAURITIUS) LTD

Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020

5. Financial risk management (continued)

Fair values

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities, together with their carrying amounts shown in the
statement of financial position are as follows.

Carrying
values

Fair
values

Carrying
values

Fair
Values

 2020 2020 2019 2019